State Polygraph Associations
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Alabama
Website: https://alabamapolygraph.org/

President: Joe Brown, (251) 978-9098 joe_brown7@hotmail.com 

Alaska
No active Polygraph Association
Arizona 
Website: http://www.azpa4truth.com/
President: Mark Stevens  markstevens3372@gmail.com
Arkansas
Website: https://arkansapolygraph.webs.com/

President: David Osborn (870) 365-8190 orsborn72635@gmail.com

California

Website: http://californiapolygraph.com/
President: Rex McEvoy (310) 927-7236
Colorado
Website: http://coloradopolygraph.org/ 
President: Steve Daniels, (303) 947-2728  Steve@proofpositivetesting.com
Connecticut
Website: http://www.polygraphct.com
President: Brian Narkewicz, (860) 826-3155 ctpolygraph@gmail.com
Delaware
No Active Polygraph Association
Florida
Website: www.floridapolygraph.org.
President: Jorge Fernandez (813) 748-3634 cfer1418@aol.com

Georgia
Website: http://www.georgiapolygraph.org/

President: John Sweat (770) 580-5342 jsweat@sheriff.douglas.ga.us 

Hawaii

No Active Polygraph Association

Idaho

No Active Polygraph Association

Illinois

Website: no active website

President: Deanne Theodore (708) 449-5020

Indiana

Website: http://www.indianapolygraphassociation.com

President: Paul R. Hansard phansard@isp.in.gov 

Iowa

Website: http://www.iowapolygraphsociety.com

President: Anthony Reistroffer (319) 415-8061, tonyrsau@aol.com

Kansas

Website: http://kansaspolygraph.org/ 

President: Kelly Davis – no contact listing; 
Secretary: Rebecca Schoenecker-Stich  sekpolygraph@hotmail.com

Kentucky

Website: www.kypolygraph.org

President: Lorhn Frazier (270) 687-8888, fraz191@yahoo.com


Louisiana

Website: No Active Website

President: Judith C Goodman (504) 524-1410 lapolygraphboard@att.net

Maine

Website: No Active Website

President: Donald Blatchford (207) 730-4312, dblatchford@scarboroughmaine.org

Maryland

Website: www.mpapolygraph.org

President: Andrew Winner (443) 463-7394 Andrew.winner23@gmail.com

Massachusetts

No Active Polygraph Association

Michigan

Website: http://michiganpolygraph.org/ 

President: Neil Myres (734) 744-4860, nmyres@polygraphconsulting.com

Mid-Atlantic Cooperative

Website: http://mappc.org/ 

President: Vance Row (410) 726-2469, v.row@comcast.net 

Minnesota

Website: http://minnesotapolygraph.org 

President: Terry Ergen (651) 361-7775, terryergen6@gmail.com

Mississippi

Website: No Active website

President: David Clayton (601) 606-1736, claytonpolygraph@hotmail.com	
Missouri

Website: http://www.missouripolygraph.com/ 

President: Curtis W. Mansell (816) 969 -1724, curtismansell@cityofls.net

Montana

No Active Polygraph Association	

Nebraska 

Website: http://nebraskapolygraph.com/ 

President: Ryan Phinney (308) 385-6000, ryan.phinney@nebraska.gov

Nevada

No Active Polygraph Association

New England

Website: http://nepolicepolygraphists.org/

President: Lt. Michael Clark  mclark@mail.plymouth.edu 

New Jersey

Website: https://www.njpolygraph.net

President: Mark Conroy, mctruelies@yahoo.com

New Mexico

Website: No Active Website

President: Jonathan Pierangeli (505) 2565-7283, pgppolygraph_jonathan@yahoo.com	

New York

No Active Polygraph Association




North Carolina

Website: http://northcarolinapolygraphassociation.org/ 

President: Amanda Nosalek (704) 454-5264, anosalek@ncsbi.gov 

North Dakota

No Active Polygraph Association

Northwest Polygraph Examiners Association

Website: https://npea.memberclicks.net/login?servId=2774 

President:  Beverly Reinhold, breinhol@ci.lacey.wa.us

Ohio

[bookmark: _Hlk1768104]Website: http://www.ohiopolygraph.org 

President: Randy Alexander (330) 553 -1178, OAPEPresident@gmail.com 

Oklahoma

No Active Polygraph Association

Oregon

No Active Polygraph Association

Pennsylvania

No Active Polygraph Association

Rhode Island

No Active Polygraph Association

South Carolina

Website: No Active Website

President: Bryan Baird (843) 255-3200, brianb@bcgov.com


South Dakota

No Active Polygraph Association

Tennessee

Website: http://www.tnpolygraph.org 

President: Jeff White, jawhite86@yahoo.com

Texas

Texas Association of Polygraph Examiners (TAPE)

Website: www.texaspolygraph.org

President: Clay Wood (817) 275-0047

Texas Association of Law Enforcement Polygraph Investigators (TALEPI)

Website:  http://talepi.com/ 

President: Matt Mull matt.mull@dps.texas.gov 

Utah
Website: http://www.utahpolygraph.org/default.asp 
President: Jared Rockwood (801) 960-6480 
Vermont
No Active Polygraph Association

Virginia

Website: https://www.vapolygraph.org/ 

President:  Alan Moore (757) 879-8310, bravesry@yahoo.com 

Washington
 
No Active Polygraph Association



West Virginia

No Active Polygraph Association

Wisconsin

No Active Polygraph Association




